Father Son Weekend Schedule

Friday
5:00-7:00
5:30-7:00
7:15
7.45
8:45

Saturday

7:30
8:00-9:00
9:00
9:30-11:45

11:45-12:45
12:15-1:15
1:15-3:30

4:15-5:00
5:30-6:30
6:30-7:45

8:00
9:15

Sunday
7:30
8:15-9:15
9:15
9:30-11:00

Arrival/Check In/Move Into Cabins

Dinner

Welcome Orientation
Allies & Commandos
Campfires & S'more’s

Polar Bear Plunge

Breakfast
Announcements/Group Photo
Activities Open

Archery/BB Guns/Sling Shofs

Zip Line / High Ropes
Fat Tire Bikes (self checkout)
Fishing/Frog/Turtles

=  Make your own Crankbait
Camp Store Open
Lunch
Activities Open (same as AM)

Annual Frog and Turtle Races
Dinner Buffet
Free Time
=  Camp Store
»  Open Boating/Swimming
= Skit Practice
Skit and Song Campfire
Ole Peterson Hike

Polar Bear Plunge
Breakfast

Chapel

Free Time/Cabin Clean Up

Open Boating (must wear PFD)
Climbing Wall (Sign Up in DH)

Welcome Center
Dining Hall
Waterfront

Meet at Waterfront

Earth Lodge

Waterfront
Dining Hall
Pit

Target Range
Waterfront
Climbing Tower

High Ropes Course

Bike Shed

Fish Shack/Waterfront

Arts and Crafts

Dining Hall

Earth Lodge
Dining Hall

The Pit

Meet at Dining Hall
» Recommended for 9 and Up

Waterfront
Dining Hall
Kress Chapel

= Camp Store, Open Boating/Swimming, Target

Sports, Bikes

Do your clean up duties, depart at your leisure! Travel Safely!
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HOUSE RULES & COOL INFO:

= |f the camp bell rings continuously, there is an emergency! Drop what you're
doing and come to the Earth Lodge immediately.

The Water is dangerous — Always supervise kids!

Announcements are at the end of all mealtimes.

Bells will ring at meal times.

Please don’t block any roads when parking your vehicle.

Quiet Hours are from 10:30PM-6:30am

THINGS TO REMEMBER:

= Watch your elbows on the table.

= |f you want any sleep, cut the kids off of hot chocolate and sweets by 7pm!

= |f you don’t want to participate in an event, don’t feel obligated. This is
YOUR time!

THINGS TO DO ON YOUR OWN:

Hike (Marsh Walk)

Fishing (Lake — Supplies in Fish Shack)

Soccer, Volleyball, Basketball, Tennis, Pickleball (Athletic Field)
Hockey (The Pit)

Board Games (Welcoming Center-Voyageur Room)
Coffee/Hot Chocolate (Dining Hall)

Frog & Turtle Catching (Lagoon — Supplies in Fish Shack)

Take a “North woods Nap” ©

Take Dad to a Special Place and Build a Fort!

Clean Up Duties

= PACK
o Gather all of your stuff, check under bunks!
= WIPE
o Spray your matiress, wipe it down, prop it up.
= SWEEP
o Grab a broom, sweep under bunks and in
common aredas.
= TOSS
o Bag all garbage and recyclables drive to
dumpsters by maintenance shop.



