Father Son Weekend Schedule

YMCA CAMP U-NAH-LI-YA

the
S

Friday

Welcome Center	Arrival/Check In/Move Into Cabins	5:00-7:00
Dining Hall	Dinner	5:30-7:00
Waterfront	Welcome Orientation	7:15
Meet at Waterfront	Allies & Commandos	7:45
Earth Lodge	Campfires & S'more's	8:45

Saturday 7:30 8:00-9:00 9:00	Polar Bear Plunge Breakfast Announcements/Group Photo	Waterfront Dining Hall Pit
9:30-11:45	 Fat Tire Bikes (self checkout) Fishing/Frog/Turtles Make your own Crankbait 	Target Range Waterfront Climbing Tower igh Ropes Course Bike Shed h Shack/Waterfront Arts and Crafts
11:45-12:45 12:15-1:15	Camp Store Open Lunch	Dining Hall

1:15-3:30	Activities Open (same as AM)
-----------	------------------------------

4:15-5:00	Annual Frog and Turtle Races	Earth Lodge
5:30-6:30	Dinner Buffet	Dining Hall

6:30-7:45 Free Time

- Camp Store
- Open Boating/Swimming
- Skit Practice

The Pit		e	npfi	Skit and Song Can	8:00
Meet at Dining Hall				Ole Peterson Hike	9:15
1.1.1	_			_	

Recommended for 9 and Up

Sunday

Juliady		
7:30	Polar Bear Plunge	Waterfront
8:15-9:15	Breakfast	Dining Hall
9:15	Chapel	Kress Chapel
9:30-11:00	Free Time/Cabin Clean Up	
	 Camp Store, Open Boa 	ting/Swimming, Target

Sports, Bikes

HOUSE RULES & COOL INFO:If the camp bell rings con

- If the camp bell rings continuously, there is an emergency! Drop what you're doing and come to the Earth Lodge immediately.
- The Water is dangerous Always supervise kids!
- Announcements are at the end of all mealtimes.
- Bells will ring at meal times.
- Please don't block any roads when parking your vehicle.
- Quiet Hours are from 10:30PM-6:30am

THINGS TO REMEMBER:

- Watch your elbows on the table.
- If you want any sleep, cut the kids off of hot chocolate and sweets by 7pm!
- If you don't want to participate in an event, don't feel obligated. This is YOUR time!

THINGS TO DO ON YOUR OWN:

- Hike (Marsh Walk)
- Fishing (Lake Supplies in Fish Shack)
- Soccer, Volleyball, Basketball, Tennis, Pickleball (Athletic Field)
- Hockey (The Pit)
- Board Games (Welcoming Center-Voyageur Room)
- Coffee/Hot Chocolate (Dining Hall)
- Frog & Turtle Catching (Lagoon Supplies in Fish Shack)
- Take a "North woods Nap" ©
- Take Dad to a Special Place and Build a Fort!

Clean Up Duties

- PACK
 - Gather all of your stuff, check under bunks!
- WIPE
 - Spray your mattress, wipe it down, prop it up.
- SWEEP
 - o Grab a broom, sweep under bunks and in common areas.
- TOSS
 - Bag all garbage and recyclables drive to dumpsters by maintenance shop.